Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date February 5, 2024	

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT #2 FOR THE EXTENSION OF THE AGREEMENT WITH POWERDMS, INC.

WHEREAS, the Police Department has requested the Finance Department's Procurement Division issue a purchase order for the purchase the software licenses that provides a departmental policy, procedures, and compliance management platform that allows employees access to review documents and acknowledge changes through a secure cloud-based resource.; and

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines entered into an agreement with PowerDMS, Inc. (2120 Park Place Suit 100 El Segundo, CA 90245, David DiGiacomo, CEO) on February 9, 2018 for a three-year term ending February 8, 2021: and

WHEREAS, in January 2021 amendment #1 was done to extend the agreement through February 8, 2024: and

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines would like to renew the agreement for an additional three years through February 8, 2027 in the amount of \$38,731.68. The amendment would include language for additional renewals that includes two additional three-year terms; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from FY24 Adopted Operating Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, accepts and approves the purchase of software licenses that provides a departmental policy, procedures, and compliance management platform are being purchased from PowerDMS, Inc. in the amount of \$38,731.68 for use by the Police Department, and further authorizes the City Manager to execute renewals, is hereby approved.

(Council Communication No. 24-038)

	Moved by	to adopt.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	•	•
/s/ Megan Norberg_	Second b	y
Megan Norberg		
Assistant City Attorney		

r

Agenda	Item	Number
		28

Date	February 5, 202	24

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN				
GATTO				
COLEMAN				
MANDELBAUM				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	APPROVED			

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City	Clerk